Instrument & Control
Catalog 23
In
st
ru
m
en

p
128
Ordering Information
Select R88 catalog number from the legend below ac cord ing
to condition being recorded.
R88-[C,E, or X] [1-9]
Input Signal
C — 0-10 Vdc
E — 4-20 mAdc
X — other (specify)
Chart Scale
1 — % volume
2 — temp. °C
3 — temp. °F
4 — p.s.i.
5 — smoke opacity 0-100%
6 — boiler effi ciency 50-100%
7 — fl ue gas Oxygen 0-10%
9 — other (specify)
Accessories:
Escutcheon for fl ush mounting: R88-2196
Chart Rolls: R88-B-6639-6 (carton of 6)
R88-B-6639-12 (carton of 12)
STRIP CHART RECORDERS
Model R88
Specifi cations
Power: 110-135V, 60Hz, 5W
Ambient Temperature: 30°  to 120° F
Response Time: 1.0 sec. for 100% travel
Chart Operation: re-roll or tear-off modes
Chart Type: inkless, pressure sensitive
Chart Scale: 10 major, 50 minor divisions
Chart Impression: every 2 seconds
Chart Speed: 1" per hour
Chart Length: 31 days
Chart Width: usable 2 1⁄4"
Accuracy: within 2%
Housing: high impact molded plastic
Weight: 2 3⁄4 lbs.
Mounting: Wall (standard)
Flush (escutcheon optional)
Sug gest ed Spec i fi  ca tions
Recorders shall be single channel, 31 day, strip chart type
and shall accept (4-20 mAdc or 0-10 Vdc) input signal as
de ter mined by indicating devices.  Integral to each recorder
shall be an access window for notations, a chart advance
wheel and the ability to remove sections of the chart at
any time during operation without interruption of operation.
Charts shall be equally graduated with ten (10) major and
fi fty (50) minor linear divisions.  For time determination, the
chart shall travel one inch per hour with each twelve inch
chart segment numbered 1 through 12.  Each one inch seg-
 ment is divided into four equal parts or 15 minute seg ments.
A cam driven stylus shall produce a single line compiled of
a series of dots placed every two seconds on the pressure
sensitive chart.  Each chart shall provide three day advance